
 

                    Academic Procedures Calendar 1443 

First Semester 

 

Gregorian Date Hijri Date Day Week Academic Procedure 

Aug 22, 2021 14/1/1443 Sunday  Faculty Members Return 

Aug 29, 2021 21/1/1443 Sunday 1 Classes Begin 

Aug 15, 2021 7/1/1443 Sunday From - 

Dropping Semester 

Sep 9, 2021 2/2/1443 Thursday To 2 

Aug 15, 2021 7/1/1443 Sunday From 
- Course Registration 

Aug 18, 2021 10/1/1443 Wednesday To 

Aug 24, 2021 16/1/1443 Tuesday From 
- 

Online schedule adjustment applications 

 
Aug 26, 2021 18/1/1443 Thursday To 

Aug 22, 2021 14/1/1443 Sunday From - 

Visiting student applications 

Aug 31, 2021 23/1/1443 Tuesday To 1 

Sep 22, 2021 15/2/1443 Wednesday From 
4 National Day Holiday 

Sep 23, 2021 16/2/1443 Thursday To 

Sep 12, 2021 5/2/1443 Sunday From 3 
Course/semester withdrawal 

Nov 18, 2021 13/4/1443 Thursday To 12 

Sep 19, 2021 12/2/1443 Sunday From 4 
External transfer applications 

Sep 30, 2021 23/2/1443 Thursday To 5 

Oct 3, 2021 26/2/1443 Sunday From 6 
Requesting an exceptional period for 

exceeding the regular study duration 
Oct 14, 2021 8/3/1443 Thursday To 7 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oct 3, 2021 22/2/1443 Sunday From 6 
Student re-enrollment applications 

Oct 14, 2021 3/3/1443 Thursday To 7 

Oct 17, 2021 11/3/1443 Sunday From 
8 Long weekend 

Oct 18, 2021 12/3/1443 Monday To 

Oct 24, 2021 18/3/1443 Sunday From 9 Internal transfer applications (change of 

major) Nov 3, 2021 28/3/1443 Wednesday To 10 

Nov 4, 2021 29/3/1443 Thursday 10 Long weekend 

Nov 25, 2021 20/4/1443 
By the end of the day 

Thursday 
13 Mid-semester break 

Dec 5,2021 1/5/1443 Sunday 14 Classes resume 

Dec 6,2021 2/5/1443 Monday From 
14 Registration and early academic advising 

Dec 8,2021 4/5/1443 Wednesday To 

Dec 5,2021 1/5/1443 Sunday From 14 Allocation applications for students in the 

colleges of: Health, Engineering, Design 

and Arts, and Humanities and Social 

Sciences 

 

Dec 23,2021 19/5/1443 Thursday To 16 

Dec 19,2021 15/5/1443 Sunday 16 Long weekend 

Dec 20, 2021 16/5/1443 Monday From 16 
Final examinations 

Jan 5, 2022 2/6/1443 Wednesday To 18 

Jan 6, 2022 3/6/1443 By the end of the day Thursday Mid-year break 
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                                        Second Semester 

 

Gregorian Date Hijri Date Day Week Academic Procedure 

Jan 16, 2022 13/6/1443 Sunday 1 Classes Begin 

Jan 2, 2022 29/5/1443 Sunday From - 

Dropping Semester 

Jan 27, 2022 24/6/1443 Thursday To 2 

Jan 11, 2022 8/6/1443 Tuesday From - 
Course Registration 

Jan 15, 2022 10/6/1443 Thursday To - 

Jan 16, 2022 13/6/1443 Sunday From 
1 

Online schedule adjustment applications 

 
Jan 18, 2022 15/6/1443 Tuesday To 

Nov 9, 2022 6/6/1443 Sunday From - 

Visiting student applications 

Nov 18, 2022 15/6/1443 Tuesday To 1 

Jan 30, 2022 27/6/1443 Sunday From 3 
Course/semester withdrawal 

Apr 21, 2022 20/9/1443 Thursday To 13 

Feb 2, 2022 1/7/1443 Wednesday From 
3 Long weekend 

Feb 3, 2022 2/7/1443 Thursday To 

Feb 6, 2022 5/7/1443 Sunday From 4 
External transfer applications 

Feb 17, 2022 16/7/1443 Thursday To 5 

Feb 20, 2022 19/7/1443 Sunday From 6 
Requesting an exceptional period for 

exceeding the regular study duration 
Mar 3, 2022 30/7/1443 Thursday To 7 

Feb 20, 2022 19/7/1443 Sunday From 6 Student re-enrollment applications 
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Mar 3, 2022 30/7/1443 Thursday To 7 

Feb 23, 2022 22/7/1443 Wednesday From 
6 Long weekend 

Feb 24, 2022 23/7/1443 Thursday To 

Mar 10, 2022 7/8/1443 
By the end of the day 

Thursday 
8 Mid-semester break 

Mar 20, 2022 17/8/1443 Sunday 9 Classes resume 

Mar 20, 2022 17/8/1443 Sunday From 9 Internal transfer applications (change of 

major) Mar 31, 2022 28/8/1443 Thursday To 10 

Apr 17, 2022 16/9/1443 Sunday From 
13 Registration and early academic advising 

Apr 21, 2022 20/9/1443 Thursday To 

May 15, 2022 14/10/1443 Sunday From 15 Allocation applications for students in the 

colleges of: Health, Engineering, Design 

and Arts, and Humanities and Social 

Sciences 

 

Jun 2, 2022 3/11/1443 Thursday To 17 

Apr 25, 2022 24/9/1443 
By the end of the day 

Monday 
- Eid Break 

May 8, 2022 7/10/1443 Sunday 14 Classes resume 

May 25, 2022 24/10/1443 Wednesday From 
16 Long weekend 

May 26, 2022 25/10/1443 Thursday To 

May 29, 2022 28/10/1443 Sunday From 17 
Final examinations 

Jun 14, 2022 15/11/1443 Tuesday To 19 

Jun 16, 2022 17/11/1443 
By the end of the day 

Thursday 
19 Sumer Holiday 
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Summer Semester                                            

 

 

Gregorian Date Hijri Date Day Week Academic Procedure 

Jun 18, 2022 19/11/1443 Saturday - Course Registration 

Jun 19, 2022 20/11/1443 Sunday 1 Classes Begin 

Jun 26, 2022 27/11/1443 Sunday From 2 Brief 

Summer 

Semester Course/semester withdrawal 
Jul 21, 2022 22/12/1443 Thursday To 3 

Jun 26, 2022 27/11/1443 Sunday From 2 Summer 

Semester Jul 28, 2022 29/12/1443 Thursday To 4 

Jun 30, 2022 1/12/1443 
By the end of the day 

Thursday 
2 Eid Break 

Jul 17, 2022 18/12/1443 Sunday 3 Classes resume 

Aug 10, 2022 12/1/1444 Wednesday From 

6 

Brief 

Summer 

Semester Final examinations 
Aug 11, 2022 13/1/1444 Thursday To 

Aug 22, 2022 24/1/1444 Monday From 
8 

Summer 

Semester Aug 24, 2022 26/1/1444 Wednesday To 


